CPT/HCPCS Code: 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number | Average | Standard PERCENTILE CHARGES

of Cases | Charge |Deviation ™o =50 goth  70th  75th  80th _ 85th _ 90th _ 95th
All Facilities 7509 | $8124 | $6.175 | $5.628 $6,300 $7,500 $9,234 $10,264 $11,107 $12,074 $13.398 $16,522
FASCs 1356 | $7,000 | $6921 | $5628 $5628 $5628 $5628 $5628 $5628 $5628 $6,.246 $23.264
Hospitals 6,243 | $8.366 | $5974 | $5579 $7.321 $8,359 $10.131 $10,820 $11,617 $12,424 $13.662 $16,183
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA
530" 208 | $10,281 | $5865 | $6,300 $6,618 $7,500 $13,069 $14,355 $15813 $17,109 $19,203 $20,981
531+ 117 | $25671 | $13,157 | $11,632 $26,172 $29,080 $31,988 $34,896 $36,350 $40,712 $43,620 $47,082
532+ 1568 | $6,984 | $8708 | $5003 $5501 $5700 $6,163 $6533 $7.412 $9.474 $11,166 $15515
534" 19 | $15017 | $1,526 |$13,709 $15,100 $15,392 $15,687 $15,971 $16,111 $16,540 $17,494 $18,276
535+ 212 | $7271 | $1373 | $6579 $6,993 $7.551 $7,641 $7.722 $7,922 $8456 $8,673 $9,197
537+ 1705 | $8792 | $4,008 | $5628 $5.628 $10,199 $11,100 $11,590 $11,939 $12,433 $13,122 $14,912
sag 1 . * * i . \ \ . . . .
s30+ ) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
541+ 99 | $2,814 $124 | $2719 $2,811 $2,841 $2,863 $2,899 $2,945 $2,955 $2,975 $3,019
542+ o | s9.875 | s2.868 . x x x . x x x .
543+ 970 | $6,841 | $1.654 | $6,300 $6,300 $6,300 $6,300 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $9,367
544> 500 | $7.460 | $3,007 | $5301 $6,341 $6,832 $8236 $8,970 $9,880 $10,621 $11,683 $13,879
545+ 233 | $8937 | $1495 | $8.250 $8.803 $9,045 $9,329 $9,591 $9,844 $10,328 $10,891 $11,973
546" 395 | $11,186 | $4,760 | $8,348 $10,025 $11,085 $12,400 $13,101 $13,675 $14,554 $15812 $18,712
547> 500 | $11,005 | $4,448 | $8,693 $11,096 $11,885 $13,120 $13,759 $14,584 $15.969 $17,475 $20,091
548+ 169 | $8.420 | $5385 | $2,707 $9,585 $12,008 $12,761 $13,126 $13,605 $13,909 $14,552 $15,573
549+ 802 | $4,025 | $3420 | $2,387 $2,599 $2,631 $2,759 $3,089 $6,808 $8,182 $10,246 $11,841




CPT/HCPCS Code: 41899

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
098
125
151

ZIP:

305
281
141

ZIP:

086

085
087
075
079
212

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

031
035

ZIP:

211
209
061
064
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123
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178
133

ZIP:

041
042

ZIP:

069
071
093
131
145
308

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital

St Nicholas Hospital

St Joseph's Community Hospital of West Bend,
Inc

531*

Froedtert South

ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center
ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532**

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

Children's Hospital of Wisconsin

Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc
SurgiCenter of Greater Milwaukee

534**
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**
Edgerton Hospital and Health Services
Fort HealthCare

537+

Davis Duehr Surgery Center
Surgery and Care Center
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

541**
ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano

542**
Holy Family Memorial Inc
Door County Medical Center

543**
St Mary's Hospital Medical Center
St Vincent Hospital

544**

Marshfield Medical Center

Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville
Ascension St. Michael's Hospital
Aspirus Wausau Hospital

Ascension St. Clare's Hospital

Brookfield
Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
West Bend

Kenosha
Waukesha
Waukesha

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Racine

Edgerton
Fort Atkinson

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Shawano

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay

Green Bay
Green Bay

Marshfield
Medford
Neillsville
Stevens Point
Wausau
Weston

DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 4 * * *
H 84 $17,974  $17,109 $4,920
H 193 $6,551 $6,300 $804
H 17 $13,550  $13,255 $3,117
H 11 $9,986 $9,647 $1,313
F 99 $28,364  $29,080 $12,476
H 6 $13,049  $12,006 $4,238
H 108 $10,641 $10,502 $1,200
H 52 $14,671 $14,724 $1,081
H 4 * * *
H 980 $6,140 $5,466 $9,891
H 58 $22,068  $21,084 $4,954
F 366 $4,596 $4,543 $1,352
H 19 $15,017  $15,100 $1,526
H 195 $7,073 $6,889 $942
H 13 $8,698 $8,732 $585
F 872 $5,628 $5,628 $0
F 19 $5,628 $5,628 $0
H 601 $11,832 $11,641 $1,776
H 213 $13,450  $11,910 $5,996
H 99 $2,814 $2,811 $124
H 6 $8,531 $8,800 $948
H 3 * * *
H 939 $6,813 $6,300 $1,613
H 30 $7,928 $6,900 $2,139
H 81 $7,516 $6,623 $2,804
H 30 $11,247  $10,692 $2,913
H 4 * * *
H 87 $11,096  $10,934 $2,364
H 273 $5,690 $5,357 $1,235
H 25 $9,103 $8,359 $3,041
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Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

118
156

ZIP:

056
057

127

135
138

ZIP:

198
020
029
030

ZIP:

006
058
119

ZIP:

004

003

034
092
103

545**
Ascension St. Mary's Hospital
Howard Young Medical Center

546**

Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in La Crosse

Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan
Healthcare in Sparta

Tomah Memorial Hospital

Vernon Memorial Healthcare

547**

OakLeaf Surgical Hospital

St Joseph's Hospital

Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

548*

Memorial Medical Center

Marshfield Medical Center - Ladysmith
Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

St. Agnes Hospital — Fond du Lac

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus

Rhinelander
Woodruff

La Crosse
La Crosse

Sparta

Tomah
Viroqua

Altoona
Chippewa Falls
Eau Claire

Eau Claire

Ashland
Ladysmith
Rice Lake

Appleton

Appleton

Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh

DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 27 $10,817 $10,900 $1,454
H 206 $8,601  $8,659  $1,318
H 174 $14,573 $13,461 $5,292
H 94 $8,805 $8,593 $1,298
H 39 $8,076 $8,012 $735
H 38 $6,910 $6,577 $1,592
H 50 $9,554 $9,425 $1,263
H 75 $7,532 $7,483 $225
H 403 $12,815 $11,704 $4,333
H 6 $9,164 $7,947 $3,347
H 16 $13,318 $13,342 $5,337
H 81 $13,550 $13,193 $2,138
H 70 $2,653 $2,653 $309
H 18 $7,848 $7,398 $1,391
H 201 $2,297 $1,572 $2,372
H 227 $2,616 $2,567 $305
H 102 $9,983 $10,380 $2,873
H 211 $2,655 $2,599 $323
H 60 $9,810 $9,552 $2,204



