CPT/HCPCS Code: 41899 **DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE**

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number	Iumber Average f Cases Charge	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases		Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	7,599	\$8,124	\$6,175	\$5,628	\$6,300	\$7,500	\$9,234	\$10,264	\$11,107	\$12,074	\$13,398	\$16,522
FASCs	1,356	\$7,009	\$6,921	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$6,246	\$23,264
Hospitals	6,243	\$8,366	\$5,974	\$5,579	\$7,321	\$8,359	\$10,131	\$10,820	\$11,617	\$12,424	\$13,662	\$16,183
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	298	\$10,281	\$5,865	\$6,300	\$6,618	\$7,500	\$13,069	\$14,355	\$15,813	\$17,109	\$19,203	\$20,981
531**	117	\$25,671	\$13,157	\$11,632	\$26,172	\$29,080	\$31,988	\$34,896	\$36,350	\$40,712	\$43,620	\$47,982
532**	1,568	\$6,984	\$8,708	\$5,003	\$5,501	\$5,709	\$6,163	\$6,533	\$7,412	\$9,474	\$11,166	\$15,515
534**	19	\$15,017	\$1,526	\$13,709	\$15,100	\$15,392	\$15,687	\$15,971	\$16,111	\$16,540	\$17,494	\$18,276
535**	212	\$7,271	\$1,373	\$6,579	\$6,993	\$7,551	\$7,641	\$7,722	\$7,922	\$8,456	\$8,673	\$9,197
537**	1,705	\$8,792	\$4,098	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$10,199	\$11,100	\$11,590	\$11,939	\$12,433	\$13,122	\$14,912
538**	1	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
539**	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
541**	99	\$2,814	\$124	\$2,719	\$2,811	\$2,841	\$2,863	\$2,899	\$2,945	\$2,955	\$2,975	\$3,019
542**	9	\$9,875	\$2,868	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
543**	970	\$6,841	\$1,654	\$6,300	\$6,300	\$6,300	\$6,300	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$9,367
544**	500	\$7,460	\$3,007	\$5,301	\$6,341	\$6,832	\$8,236	\$8,970	\$9,880	\$10,621	\$11,683	\$13,879
545**	233	\$8,937	\$1,495	\$8,250	\$8,803	\$9,045	\$9,329	\$9,591	\$9,844	\$10,328	\$10,891	\$11,973
546**	395	\$11,186	\$4,760	\$8,348	\$10,025	\$11,085	\$12,400	\$13,101	\$13,675	\$14,554	\$15,812	\$18,712
547**	500	\$11,995	\$4,448	\$8,693	\$11,096	\$11,885	\$13,120	\$13,759	\$14,584	\$15,969	\$17,475	\$20,091
548**	169	\$8,429	\$5,385	\$2,707	\$9,585	\$12,008	\$12,761	\$13,126	\$13,605	\$13,909	\$14,552	\$15,573
549**	802	\$4,025	\$3,420	\$2,387	\$2,599	\$2,631	\$2,759	\$3,089	\$6,808	\$8,182	\$10,246	\$11,841

CPT/HCPCS Code: 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	4	*	*	*
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	84	\$17,974	\$17,109	\$4,920
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	193	\$6,551	\$6,300	\$804
151	St Joseph's Community Hospital of West Bend, Inc	West Bend	Н	17	\$13,550	\$13,255	\$3,117
ZIP:	531**						
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	11	\$9,986	\$9,647	\$1,313
281	ProHealth Care Moreland Surgery Center	Waukesha	F	99	\$28,364	\$29,080	\$12,476
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	6	\$13,049	\$12,006	\$4,238
ZIP:	532**						
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	108	\$10,641	\$10,502	\$1,200
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	52	\$14,671	\$14,724	\$1,081
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	4	*	*	*
075	Children's Hospital of Wisconsin	Milwaukee	Н	980	\$6,140	\$5,466	\$9,891
079	Froedtert Memorial Lutheran Hospital, Inc	Milwaukee	H	58	\$22,068	\$21,084	\$4,954
212	SurgiCenter of Greater Milwaukee	Milwaukee	F	366	\$4,596	\$4,543	\$1,352
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	19	\$15,017	\$15,100	\$1,526
ZIP:	535**						
031	Edgerton Hospital and Health Services	Edgerton	Н	195	\$7,073	\$6,889	\$942
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	13	\$8,698	\$8,732	\$585
ZIP:	537**						
211	Davis Duehr Surgery Center	Madison	F	872	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$0
209	Surgery and Care Center	Madison	F	19	\$5,628	\$5,628	\$0
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	601	\$11,832	\$11,641	\$1,776
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	213	\$13,450	\$11,910	\$5,996
ZIP:	541**						
123	ThedaCare Medical Center - Shawano	Shawano	Н	99	\$2,814	\$2,811	\$124
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	6	\$8,531	\$8,800	\$948
133	Door County Medical Center	Sturgeon Bay	Н	3	*	*	*
ZIP:	543**						
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	939	\$6,813	\$6,300	\$1,613
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	30	\$7,928	\$6,900	\$2,139
ZIP:	544**						
21P: 069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	81	\$7,516	\$6,623	\$2,804
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	н	30	\$11,247	\$10,692	\$2,913
093	Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville	Neillsville	н	4	ψ11,2-11 *	*	*
131	Ascension St. Michael's Hospital	Stevens Point	H	87	\$11,096	\$10,934	\$2,364
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	273	\$5,690	\$5,357	\$1,235
308	Ascension St. Clare's Hospital	Weston	Н	25	\$9,103	\$8,359	\$3,041
	•						

CPT/HCPCS Code: 41899 DENTAL SURGERY PROCEDURE

January - December 2018

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	545**						
118	Ascension St. Mary's Hospital	Rhinelander	Н	27	\$10,817	\$10,900	\$1,454
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	Н	206	\$8,691	\$8,659	\$1,318
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	174	\$14,573	\$13,461	\$5,292
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Healthcare in La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	94	\$8,805	\$8,593	\$1,298
127	Mayo Clinic Health System - Franciscan Healthcare in Sparta	Sparta	Н	39	\$8,076	\$8,012	\$735
135	Tomah Memorial Hospital	Tomah	Н	38	\$6,910	\$6,577	\$1,592
138	Vernon Memorial Healthcare	Viroqua	Н	50	\$9,554	\$9,425	\$1,263
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	75	\$7,532	\$7,483	\$225
020	St Joseph's Hospital	Chippewa Falls	Н	403	\$12,815	\$11,704	\$4,333
029	Mayo Clinic Health System in Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	6	\$9,164	\$7,947	\$3,347
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	16	\$13,318	\$13,342	\$5,337
ZIP:	548**						
006	Memorial Medical Center	Ashland	Н	81	\$13,550	\$13,193	\$2,138
058	Marshfield Medical Center - Ladysmith	Ladysmith	Н	70	\$2,653	\$2,653	\$309
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	18	\$7,848	\$7,398	\$1,391
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	201	\$2,297	\$1,572	\$2,372
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	227	\$2,616	\$2,567	\$305
034	St. Agnes Hospital – Fond du Lac	Fond du Lac	Н	102	\$9,983	\$10,380	\$2,873
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	Н	211	\$2,655	\$2,599	\$323
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	60	\$9,810	\$9,552	\$2,204